BEFORE THE

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Bradley D. Hummel :

Plaintiff – Intervener :

MISTER 25 MIL. 15
MISTER 25 MIL. 15

v. : A-2012-2340872

:

PPL Electric Utilities Corporation :

Defendant

Motion to Intervene

And now comes Bradley Hummel pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 5.71 – 76 in accordance with the rules of Commission practice respectfully ask this court to grant intervention in the above action. In support of this motion, the Plaintiff- Intervener state the following:

- 1. A certain portion of the proposed Northeast Pocono Reliability Project may traverse a portion of the land owned by Bradley D. Hummel in Salem Township, Wayne County, Pennsylvania.
- 2. A portion of the proposed Northeast-Pocono Reliability project that may traverse the portion of land owned by Bradley D. Hummel will have severe impact on existing and future land use reducing potential areas for residential or commercial development.

- 3. PPL Electric Utilities failed to work with the property owner, Bradley D. Hummel, to locate a right-of-way across his land that would minimize the impact on existing and future land uses.
- 4. Bradley D. Hummel is willing to locate a right of way across his land that would minimize the impact of existing and future land uses.
- 5. Bradley D. Hummel offered this alternative right of way proposal to PPL.
- 6. Bradley D. Hummel seeks to have a resolution to this matter that would benefit both parties, not solely PPL.

WHEREFORE, Bradley D. Hummel respectfully requests the Pennsylvania Public Utilities Commission to grant intervention in the above matter.

Respectfully submitted the 27 day of February 2013

RECEIVED 2013 FEB 25 AH 11: 15 SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Bradley D. Hummel

Po Box 216

Clifford Pa. 18416

RECEIVED 2013 FEB 25 AM 11: 15 SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Certificate of Service

A copy of the foregoing Motion to Intervene was placed in the United States Mail, postage pre-paid and mailed to the following:

Administrative Law Judge David A. Salapa

Rosemary Chiavetta

PO Box 3265

PUC Secretary

Harrisburg, Pa 17105-3265

PO Box 3265

Harrisburg, Pa 17105

Paul E Russell Esquire

PPL Electric Utilities Corporation

Two North Ninth Street

Allentown, Pa 18101

This, the 22 day of February 2013

Bradley D. Hummel

USPS TRACKING NUMBER

U.S. POSTAGE

U.S. POS

ANN VINA IN TANTE

Suiting a solution of the properties of the policy of the policy

RECEIVED
2013 FEB 25 AH II: 14
SECRETARY DEC

From Skpéditeur:

:enistenitseQ\:o7

Pue secretary

HARRISDURG PA

Country of Destination:/Pays de destination:

5722-SOIL

EP14F-P-PP June 2012 @ U.S. Postal

Service® and is provided solely for use in sending Priority Mail® shipments. Misuse may be a violation of federal law packaging is not for resale. EP14F-P-Pt Postal Service; June 2012; All rights res

This packaging is the property of the U.S.

Please Recycle

Schedule package pickup right from) or office at usos.comfolckup

